



**01 ER-0008-03(060) / 108474301 & ER-0054-02(031) / 108476301 Hinds**

Slide Repairs on US 49 Southbound south of Cynthia Road and on SR 27 Northbound approximately 0.3 miles south of SR 18

1	Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	273,905.25
2	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	360,869.45

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>436,656.95</b>
	<b>37.27%</b>

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

**02 STP-0009-01(153) / 107541302 Wilkinson**

Slide Repair on US 61 approximately 0.3 miles north of Junction at Cold Springs Road

1	Midway Construction, Inc. - Roxie, MS	\$	1,349,632.45
2	G. Rayborn Contracting, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	1,968,996.30

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>2,043,275.45</b>
	<b>33.95%</b>

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

**03 NHPP-0020-01(263) / 108848301 Rankin**

Bridge Preservation on I-20 over US 80 (Bridge Nos. 60.1A & 60.1B)

1	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	1,765,021.00
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	2,323,238.80
3	American Contracting & Services, Inc. - Jeffersonville, IN	\$	2,731,958.50

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>2,400,384.67</b>
	<b>26.47%</b>

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

**04 HSIP-0022-02(073) / 109143301 Neshoba**

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 15 from north of CR 561 to the Winston County Line

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	6,116,660.34
---	--	----	--------------

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>6,431,084.95</b>
	<b>4.89%</b>

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

**05 IM-0055-03(096) / 108589301 Carroll**

Mill & Overlay approximately 6 miles of I-55 from 0.5 miles south of SR 35 to the Montgomery County Line

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	14,406,594.75
---	--------------------------------------	----	---------------

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>14,624,766.90</b>
	<b>1.49%</b>

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

**06 ER-0056-01(109) / 108477301, STBG-9999-05(380) / 107999301, STBG-9999-05(375) / 108002301 & ER-0056-01(108) / 108480301 Leake & Scott**

Slide Repairs at various locations along SR 25

1	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	1,080,779.60
---	---	----	--------------

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>1,288,032.95</b>
	<b>16.09%</b>

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**



**07 STBG-0064-00(020) / 101838301 Simpson**

Bridge Replacements on SR 149 between SR 13 & US 49 (Bridge Nos. 128.2, 128.6, 131.7 & 131.4)

1	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 25,165,116.65
2	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company - Jackson, MS	\$ 28,459,610.50
3	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 28,745,937.65
4	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 28,937,902.60

**STATE ESTIMATE**

**\$ 29,127,942.20**

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

**13.60%**

**08 BR-0145-00(006) / 102485302 Clarke**

Bridge Replacements on SR 145 (Bridge Nos. 35.0 & 43.8)

1	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 4,278,744.00
2	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 4,591,693.73
3	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$ 4,862,157.60

**STATE ESTIMATE**

**\$ 4,770,020.45**

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

**10.30%**

**09 ER-0322-00(016) / 108486301 & ER-0020-02(099) / 108482301 Scott**

Slide Repairs on SR 13 Northbound approximately 500 feet north of SR 481 & on I-20 Eastbound approximately 1 mile east of SR 481 east of milepost 81

1	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 982,432.35
---	---	---------------

**STATE ESTIMATE**

**\$ 844,026.60**

**OVER STATE ESTIMATE**

**16.40%**

**10 STBG-0733-00(012) / 108866301 Webster**

Bridge Repair on SR 403 over the Big Black River (Bridge No. 2.7)

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$ 373,767.00
2	Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 387,575.50
3	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$ 421,024.90
4	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 594,814.00

**STATE ESTIMATE**

**\$ 375,603.00**

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

**0.49%**



**11 STBG-1679-00(001) / 108843301 Noxubee**

Bridge Preservation on SR 145 over Horse Hunters Creek (Bridge No. 135.9)

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	645,825.25
2	Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	766,433.00
3	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	888,315.00
4	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	940,036.00
5	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	971,624.00
6	Abhe & Svoboda, Inc. - Jordan, MN	\$	1,087,260.00

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>646,879.75</b>
	<b>0.16%</b>

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

**12 HSIP-2904-00(019) / 109165301 & 109165302 Rankin & Scott**

Placement of Audible Stripe on approximately 17 miles of US 80 from Paige McDill Road to Fountain Drive

1	Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Pearl, MS	\$	577,745.75
2	Lane Line, LLC - Flowood, MS	\$	599,984.00

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>586,344.50</b>
	<b>1.47%</b>

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

**14 HSIP-9999-05(400) / 108806301 District 5**

Intersection Improvements on various routes throughout the District

1	Atwood Fence Company, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	4,466,455.30
---	--	----	--------------

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>5,871,459.70</b>
	<b>23.93%</b>

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

**15 STBG-9999-05(403) / 108811305 District 5**

Sign Replacement on various routes throughout the District

1	Atwood Fence Company, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	193,481.00
2	Superior Traffic Control, LLC - Christiana, TN	\$	198,847.75

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>178,240.25</b>
	<b>8.55%</b>

**OVER STATE ESTIMATE**

**16 HSIP-9999-05(409) / 109199301 District 5**

Placement of Audible Stripe and Raised Pavement Markers on various routes throughout District

1	Lane Line, LLC - Flowood, MS	\$	2,639,120.00
2	Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Pearl, MS	\$	2,777,970.50

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>3,042,767.75</b>
	<b>13.27%</b>

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**



**17 SP-0011-02(092) / 108224301 Webster**

Mill & Overlay approximately 7 miles of US 82 from the Montgomery County Line to west of SR 182

1 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN \$ 7,596,913.00

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>7,111,020.00</b>
-----------	---------------------

**OVER STATE ESTIMATE**

	<b>6.83%</b>
--	--------------

**18 SP-0016-02(043) / 108948301 Grenada**

Mill & Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 8 beginning at SR 7 in the Town of Holcomb to the beginning of the 5-Lane section in the City of Grenada

1 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN \$ 3,932,240.85

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>3,708,051.55</b>
-----------	---------------------

**OVER STATE ESTIMATE**

	<b>6.05%</b>
--	--------------

**19 MP-3028-32(007) / 307497301 Jefferson**

Overlay approximately 12 miles of SR 28 from SR 33 to 2.4 miles east of Dennis Cross Road

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS \$ 4,655,505.00

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>4,258,471.00</b>
-----------	---------------------

**OVER STATE ESTIMATE**

	<b>9.32%</b>
--	--------------

**20 MP-7149-64(005) / 307529301 Simpson**

Overlay approximately 11 miles of SR 149 from Mendenhall to north of Braxton

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS \$ 4,729,688.95

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>4,354,602.75</b>
-----------	---------------------

**OVER STATE ESTIMATE**

	<b>8.61%</b>
--	--------------